MCD SERIES
ENERGY SAVING
REFRIGERATED AIR
DRYERS
265 through 6000 SCFM
MCD SERIES
ENERGY SAVING
REFRIGERATED AIR

Ambient Temperature (C1)
°F 90 100 110 120 122
Factor 1.05 1.00 0.94 0.79 0.71
Inlet Temperature (C2)
°F 90 100 110 120 130 140
Factor 1.22 1.00 0.82 0.68 0.56 0.46
Inlet Pressure (C3)
psi g 50 80 100 125 150 174 203
Factor 0.77 0.93 1.00 1.07 1.12 1.15 1.18
Air Flow Correction Factors
Capacity correction factors to be used when operating conditions differ from those shown above.
To obtain dryer capacity at new conditions, multiply nominal capacity* x C1 x C2 x C3.
Model Pipe Size Nominal Flow* Voltages** Dimensions
(inches) Wt. (net)
scfm Nm3/hr Nm3/min L x W x H lbs.
MCD-265 2" NPT-F 265 450 7.5 230V/3Ph/60Hz & 460V/3Ph/60Hz 28 x 41 x 42 320
MCD-325 2" NPT-F 325 552 9.2 230V/3Ph/60Hz & 460V/3Ph/60Hz 28 x 41 x 42 320
MCD-400 2" NPT-F 400 680 11.3 230V/3Ph/60Hz & 460V/3Ph/60Hz 28 x 41 x 42 320
MCD-500 2" NPT-F 500 850 14.2 230V/3Ph/60Hz & 460V/3Ph/60Hz 28 x 41 x 42 342
MCD-700 3" NPT-M 700 1189 19.8 230V/3Ph/60Hz & 460V/3Ph/60Hz 32 x 46 x 52 529
MCD-800 3" NPT-M 800 1359 22.7 230V/3Ph/60Hz & 460V/3Ph/60Hz 32 x 46 x 52 529
MCD-1000 3" NPT-M 1000 1699 28.3 460V/3Ph/60Hz 32 x 46 x 52 551
MCD-1200 3" NPT-M 1200 2039 40.0 460V/3Ph/60Hz 40 x 43 x 67 816
MCD-1600 4" Flg 1600 2718 45.3 460V/3Ph/60Hz 40 x 71 x 68 1279
MCD-2000 6" Flg 2000 3398 56.6 460V/3Ph/60Hz 40 x 71 x 68 1477
MCD-2400 6" Flg 2400 4078 68.0 460V/3Ph/60Hz 40 x 71 x 68 1521
MCD-3000 6" Flg 3000 5097 85.0 460V/3Ph/60Hz 40 x 71 x 68 1609
MCD-3800 6" Flg 3800 6456 107.6 460V/3Ph/60Hz 40 x 71 x 68 1830
MCD-5000 8" Flg 5000 8495 141.6 460V/3Ph/60Hz 40 x 89 x 87 2425
MCD-6000 8" Flg 6000 10194 170.0 460V/3Ph/60Hz 40 x 89 x 87 2624